

Council of the Cherokee Nation Agenda

Tribal Council

Monday, October 13, 2008

6:00 PM

Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER

Meredith Frailey
Speaker of the Council

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

Shelli Brittain Legal & Legislative Coordinator

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

September 15, 2008 Regular Session

STATE OF THE NATION

Chad Smith
Principal Chief

ACTION OF UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. AN ACT ESTABLISHING ADDITIONAL CHEROKEE NATION HEALTH CLINICS, IDENTIFYING FUNDING AND ESTABLISHING TIME FRAMES FOR CONSTRUCTION

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Monthly Reports:

Housing Authority - David Southerland

Cherokee Nation Enterprises - David Stewart

Cherokee Nation Industries - Bryan Collins

Cherokee Nation Business, Inc - Brad Carson

OLD BUSINESS

- 1. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LEASING OF MINERALS AT CHILOCCO, KAY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LIMITED WAIVER OF THE SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY OF CHEROKEE NATION ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. AND THE CHEROKEE NATION

NEW BUSINESS

Resource Committee

- 1. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHEROKEE NATION OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS TO SUBMIT A FORMAL GRANT APPLICATION TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A BROWNFIELDS JOB TRAINING GRANT
- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHEROKEE NATION OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS TO SUBMIT A FORMAL GRANT APPLICATION TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A BROWNFIELDS REVOLVING LOAN FUND

Rules Committee

- 3. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE CRIMINAL CODE RELATING TO SEX CRIMES AND OTHER CRIMES AGAINST THE PERSON
- 4. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE RELATING TO SENTENCING, POWERS OF THE COURT, AND LIMITATION ON DEFERRED SENTENCES
- A LEGISLATIVE ACT ADDING SECTIONS TO TITLE 63 OF THE CHEROKEE
 NATION CODE ANNOTATED CONCERNING PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY;
 PROVIDING A CIVIL REGULATORY SCHEME REQUIRING SEX OFFENDER
 REGISTRATION FOR CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS LIVING, WORKING, OR ATTENDING
 SCHOOL IN THE CHEROKEE NATION, AND REQUIRING NOTIFICATION TO THE
 COMMUNITY OF CERTAIN SEX OFFENDERS
- 6. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING LA#01-01, "THE CHEROKEE NATION MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSING AND TAX CODE"; AMENDING AND ADDING DEFINITIONS; AMENDING SECTIONS 204(L) ADDING PROVISIONS FOR UTILITY VEHICLES
- 7. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING LA#01-01,"THE CHEROKEE NATION MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSING AND TAX CODE'; AMENDING AND ADDING DEFINITIONS FOR FARM TRACTORS, FARM TRAILERS AND FARM TRUCKS
- 8. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING TITLE 68 CHAPTER 3 OF THE CHEROKEE NATION CODE ANNOTATED SALES TAX; ADDING EXEMPTIONS FOR NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

9. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL CONGRESS OF AMERICAN INDIANS AND TO APPOINT THE TRIBAL DELEGATE AND ALTERNATES

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Next Tribal Council meeting will be held on November 10, 2008, 6:00 p.m. at the tribal headquarters, W.W. Keeler Complex.